Illinois law.
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Section 875.207  Grant Award and Acceptance 

When the Agency has approved an application, the Agency shall notify the applicant in writing with a grant award notification.  Within 30 days of receipt of a grant award notification, the grantee shall notify the Agency in writing of its acceptance.  Failure by the applicant to so notify the Agency shall terminate the grant award. 
